- · · ·	19-2002			
Form PTO-1595 RECO	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hideji Tajima Kimimichi Obata Hermann Leying Claus Bamberg Volker Degenhardt Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other July 15, 2002 July 18, 2002 August 2, 2002 July 23, 2002 Execution Date: July 31, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: 1st Assignee: Precision System Science, Co., Ltd. 2nd Assignee: Roche Diagnostics GmbH Internal Address: 1st Assignee: 88, Kamihongou, Matsudo-shi, Chiba 271-0064 Japan  2nd Assignee: Sandhoferstrasse 116, 68305 Mannheim, Germany  Street Address:  City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/169,474	B. Patent No.(s)    tached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Warren B. Kice  Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP  Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100  City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Warren B. Kice, Reg. No. 22,732  Name of Person Signing				

01 FC:581

00000185 10169474

40.00 DP

D1057261.1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CUSTOMER NO. 000027683

DOCKET NO.: 10287.52

DOCKET NUMBER:\_10287.52 Customer No. 000027683

## ASSIGNMENT

of Chiha Japan

## WHEREAS, I,

Hideii TA IIMA

(1)	Thueji TAJIMA	or Oriba, dapari
(2)	Kimimichi OBATA	of Chiba, Japan
(3)	Hermann LEYING	of Mannheim, Germany
(4)	Claus BAMBERG	of Mannheim, Germany
(5)	Volker DEGENHARDT	of Mannheim. Germany

have invented certain improvements in

## DISPENSER OPERATION VERIFICATION APPARATUS AND VERIFICATION METHOD

and filed a United States National Phase patent application claiming priority based upon PCT/JP00/09335, filed December 27, 2000:

WHEREAS, **PRECISION SYSTEM SCIENCE Co., Ltd.**, a Japanese Corporation having a place of business at 88, Kamihongou, Matsudo-shi, Chiba 271-0064 Japan and **ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GmbH**, a German Corporation having a place of business at Sandhoferstrasse 116, 68305 Mannheim, Germany, (hereinafter called ASSIGNEES), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEES its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0092

DOCKET NUMBER:\_10287.52

Customer No. 000027683

application to ASSIGNEES its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEES may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEES.

(1)	Inventor: Hideji TAJIMA	Date: July 15th, 2002
	Witness: Junko Asahina	Date: August 13th, 2002
(2)	Inventor: Cof Kimimichi OBATA	Date: July 18th, 2002
	Witness: B. Muly	Date: July 18th, 2007
(3)	Inventor: Hermann LEYING	Date: August 2nd, 2002
	Witness: 4200 W; Has	Date John Shifto
(4)	Inventor: Claus BAMBERG	Date: July 23 rd, 2002
	Witness: (/ Vanc	Date: July 23 rd, 2002
(5)	Inventor: Volker DEGENHARDT	Date: July 31 5t, 2002
	Witness: Cold Addle	Date: July 31st 2002
W: by	love has blee written  error  Anyon 244 Took Page 2	down
	Hew Witter	

**RECORDED: 09/17/2002** 

PATENT **REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0093**